#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby con- aforesaid.	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/12/2017 14:59
Date Of Accident	16/12/2017 23:40
Exact Location Of Accident	447B JLN KAYU #24-350. MSCP LEVEL 2 LOT 116
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKL6387B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	GOH AH TEE
NRIC No	S1567575F
Email Address	KENNY_XIANG1991@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93854999
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-93854999
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	VELLFIRE 2.4Z PLATINUM SELECTION A
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A80434085QMX

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver **GOH AH TEE** NRIC No S1567575F Date Of Birth 30/11/1962 Occupation **INDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 19/01/1984

**Driving Experience** 33 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93854999

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-93854999

**EMail Address** KENNY\_XIANG1991@HOTMAIL.COM Address

204 VERDE VIEW SINGAPORE 688759

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

JURONG POLICE DIVISIONAL HQ ('J' DIVISION)

Police Station Address

ROAD: NO. 2 JURONG WEST AVENUE 5, POSTCODE: 649482,

**COUNTRY: SINGAPORE** 

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-7910000 - FAX NO: 68965649

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE DOCUMENTS ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SGS8152J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 19

### Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

### SKETCHILLAR

## HVIFORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Folicyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  Interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could invoive disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signatûre Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

GIARIACS + 151 to 100

A = SM\_638B B : SGS 81527

^	1/3			
[R]		****		
1	IAI	1		

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Pls refer	to the police report	
		PACE MATTER, CONTY PROCESSOR, AND COLORADO COMPANY AND CONTRACTOR OF MATTER CONTRACTOR C
The same of the sa		
		·
4)-		
		50-50-489a atau
ECLARATION	ículars ar <u>e true in eve</u> ry r <del>e</del> spect.	
ive decial extre idregoing barr	iculais di Extre di Extr y Tappett.	africa.
icyholder's Signature e & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Page 4 of 19

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Pg. 1



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807 Tel: (65) 6827 7888 Fax: (65) 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20 0412212G

# Certificate of Insurance

ORIGINAL

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1 Individual Ownership

MOTOR MAX Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 80434085 QMX

Excess: SGD1,000

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SKL6387B

Name of Policyholder

Goh Ah Tee

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act
- Date of Explry of Insurance

28/06/2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Signature / Date

Approved Insurers (Ather

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Amy Ler Senior Vice President, Agencies

Counter-Signatory:

Alpet Advisory Insurance Agency

This certificate is not valid unless it is signed for & on behalf of the Company and Counter-Signed by a duly authorised representative of the Counter-Signatory.

XAAISLTC2017060613532642

### OWNER'S NRIC AND DRIVING LICENCE Pg. 1













2 of 4

POLICE REPORT (MP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. J/20171216/7047

resulting in the door not being able to open. The front right headlight was damaged as well.

I was observing the damage when one guy approached me.He approached me and ask me if my vehicle was damaged. I told him that there were damages in the vehicle and asked if he had seen the incident. He then informed me that earlier he was here to deliver some items and while he was there, he had witnessed one Grey Mazda reversing into the lot (117) beside me and after which the vehicle then suddenly drove forward quickly and moved to the lot 123 and parked. The witness told me that he had seen one male believed to be Indian coming out of the vehicle and exiting the car park. The witness told me to check on the Grey Mazda that was parked at Lot 123. I then proceeded to make a check on the said vehicle bearing the licence plate (SGS8152J) and found some fresh damages on the back left of his vehicle. There were severe dents and fresh scratches at the said area of the vehicle. I then contacted the police and awaited for police arrival.

About 2200hrs, One M/Indian (B1) walked past my family and I and after glancing at us,he immediately went to the said Mazda and unlock the driver seat door. I then went to approach B1 and ask him if he knew about the damages on both of our vehicle. I was told by B1 that he was unaware that there were damages and that earlier on it was his brother that was driving the vehicle. B1 was very defensive and disputed that if we did not have evidence then there is nothing to discuss about. I then informed him that police was alerted and if he could assist with investigation and he agreed. B1 inform that his brother had used his vehicle and that he is unaware of any damages. B1 insisted that we tell him who the witness is and to prove that we have video recording before accusing him. B1 informed also that his brother is not picking up the phone.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:  Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 16/12/2017 23:43
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





1 of 4

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Jurong Police Divisional HQ 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482 Tel No:1800-7910000 Report No. J/20171216/7047

Date/Time Report Made	Vide Report No.		Station Diary No.	
16/12/2017 23:43				
Name Of Informant	Address	;		
GOH AH TEE	204 VEI	RDE VIEW	SINGAPORE 688	759
ID Type / ID No.	Contact	No.		4,00
NRIC NO / S1567575F	Home/C	Office:	Mobile:	
			93854999	
Nationality	Email Address			
SINGAPORE CITIZEN	kenny x	dang 1991@	)hotmail.com	
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
Electrical engineering technician (general)	Male	55	30/11/1962	Chinese
Institution/School Name	Languag English	je		
Date/Time Of Incident	Location Of Incident			
16/12/2017 18:40 - 16/12/2017 21:30	204 VEF	RDE VIEW	SINGAPORE 688	759
Brief details.				

On the 16/12/2017 at about 1840 Hrs, I went to visit my second son with my wife and eldest son who is residing at 447B Jalan Kayu #24-350 S(792447). I arrived at the block 447B MSCP level 2 and after which, i parked my vehicle at the lot 116 and my vehicle was intact when i left my vehicle.

At about 2130 Hrs, I then proceeded to the car-park ready to leave the premises and to proceed home. When i was at my vehicle, i then unlocked my vehicle using a keyless device. However, when I tried to open my driver door, it couldn't open. I then made a check on my vehicle and discovered that the front right of my vehicle bumper was severely dented and scratched, My driver side door was broken as such

The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.  Date/Time:
16/12/2017 23:43
Classification Of Case:

Page 8 of 19





POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. J/20171216/7047

The Traffic police then arrived shortly after to assist with the situation.

I would like to state that there were no one injured, the damages on my vehicle are as follow:

- 1) Severe dents on the right side of vehicle near to the tires under the headlight.
- 2) Severe scratches on the same side of dent
- 3) Headlight crack
- 4) Door was misaligned resulting in the driver door not being able to open at all.

I would like to state that the above mentioned are true and correct. I do not have any in car camera which captured the incident. I did not manage to get the witness particulars as he did not feel comfortable with assisting. The TP officer however did talked to the witness.

Thats all.

Victim

Subjects Involved

**Authentication Stamp** 

Person Name

Case is vide to F/20171216/0282 under TP IO Jamie Ng, 6547 6397

GOH AH TEE

ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S1567575F	
Gender	Male	Age	55	
Race	Chinese	Language	English	
Signature Of	Officer Recording The Repo		ure Of Informant:	
Not applicable		report	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable			Date/Time: 16/12/2017 23:43	
Officer In-Charge Of Case:		Classifi	Classification Of Case:	

UP AL





4 01 4

POLICE REPORT (NP299) CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. J/20171216/7047

Occupation	Electrical engineering technician (general)	Address Type	
Address	204 VERDE VIEW SINGAPORE 688759	Mobile No	93854999
Is Informant A Victim?	Yes		
Person Name	GOH AH TEE (Informant)		

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this
Not applicable	report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 16/12/2017 23:43
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	